From: Leslie Perryman

 \bigcirc

2



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000224083 3)))



H220002240833ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Cor	rporations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6380	
From:			
، • جيريا	Account Name	: DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH, CAPOUANO & BOZAR	ТΗ, Р
:	Account Number	: 076077001702	
	Phone	: (407)841-1200	
*	Fax Number	: (407)423-1831	2022
•			~
			JUN
•			
anı	ual report maili	ngs. Enter only one email address please.**	29
- 1			G
Ema	ail Address:	bbradburn@westbaytampa.com	-

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE HBWB-VOPH, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Help



F

To:

(((H22000224083 3)))

ARTICLES OF MERGER

These Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida entities in accordance with § 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and § 607.1109 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
VOPH Master Development Corporation Florida Document Number: P20000068408	Florida	Corporation

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
HBWB-VOPH, LLC Florida Document Number: L20000265603	Florida	Limited Liability Company

<u>THIRD</u>: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 605 and Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under \S 605.1023(1)(b), Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The surviving entity existed before the merger and is a domestic filing entity. The amendment to its public organic records is attached changing its name to VOPH Master Development Company, LLC.

FIFTH: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under §§ 605.1006, 605.1061-605.1072 and 607.1302, Florida Statutes.

SIXTH: The effective date of the merger shall be July 1, 2022.

<u>Note</u>: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization	Signatures	Typed or Printed Name of Individual
VOPH Master Development Corporation		Wilhelm A. Nunn, President
HBWB-VOPH, LLC	M	 Wilhelm A. Nunn, Manager

O3746257.v1

(((H22000224083 3)))

m: Leslie Perryman	Fax: 14078411200	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6380	Page: 3 of 5	06/29/2022 3:09 PM
		ARTICLE	S OF AMENDMENT		
			ТО	((0.1000000)	
		ARTICLES	OF ORGANIZATION	{(((H2200022	(4083 3)))
			OF		
<u>H</u>	IBWB-VOPH, LLC				
	(<u>Name</u>	of the Limited Liabili (A Florida	ty Company as it now appears on ou Limited Liability Company)	<u>ir records.</u>)	
771 A.J.A.J.			Septemb	er 2. 2020	
			Company were filed on Septemb		and assigned
Florida document	nt numberL200002		<u> </u> ·		
This amendmen	t is submitted to ame	nd the following:			
		- -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			ited liability company here:		
	evelopment Company				,
The new name mus	st be distinguishable and	contain the words "Lim	ited Liability Company," the designati	ion "LLC" or the abb	reviation "L.L.C."
Enter new prin	cipal offices addres	s, if applicable:			
(Principal office	e address MUST BE	A STREET ADDE	RESS)		
Enter new mail	ling address, if appl	icable:			
	ss MAY BE A POST				• • •
intering and co	<u>8 MAI 06 AI 051</u>	OTTICE BOAY			··
			<u> </u>		
B. If amending	, the registered age	it and/or registered	d office address on our records	enter the name	of the new registe
	e new registered of			, <u>enter the n</u> ame	<u>or the new registe</u>
Name	of New Registered A	gent:			
<u>New R</u>	legistered Office Add	<u>iress</u> :	Enter Florida stre	et address	
			City	, Florida	Zip Code
	Agent's Signature, if	• • <u>-</u> ·			ing cour

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

om: Leslie Perryman	Fax: 14078411200	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6380	Page: 4 of 5	06/29/2022 3:09 PM
		authorized to ma	nage, <u>enter the title, name,</u>	and address of eact	person being addee
MGR = Man	om our records: ager horized Member			(((H2200022	24083 3)))
Title	<u>Name</u>		Address		Type of Action
					□∧dd
					🗆 Remove
					🗆 Change
					□∧dd
					🗆 Remove
					🗆 Change
					🗆 Add
					🗆 Remove
			<u> </u>		□Change
					🗆 Add
					🗆 Remove
					🗖 Change
					🗆 Add
					🗋 Remove
				<u>.</u>	🗆 Change
	<u>-,</u>				🗆 Add
					Remove
				(((H2200022	

1

To:

		(((H22000224083	3))	i)
--	--	-----------------	-----	----

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

N/.	A	
		<u></u>
		
نيت	······································	
····-		<u> </u>
		<u>.</u>
·		<u> </u>
. 		
`	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
fective	date, if other than the date of filing: July 1, 2022 (optional) ive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to	
o <u>te:</u> If (the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be	listed
cument	's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
ecord sj is filed.	pecifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day	after th
ited	June 29 2022	
	_ MM ~	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	_

Typed or printed name of signee

(((H22000224083 3)))